		Q86934
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC	Hall saits liers law land	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	102978196 12N1SUNLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	
Tatsufumi KUROKAWA	NEC ELECTRONICS CORP 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahar Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-86 Japan	ra-ku Ø
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	I No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	ļ	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: March 3, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the a	epplication is: March 3, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional num	bers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ons and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
23373		ed to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee Account No. 19-4880. Please Deposit Account.	d authorized to charge all required and the Publication Fee, to Deposit also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account Number:	10.4000
	(Attach duplicate copy of the	19-4880 his page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	ms page in polying by deposit decounty
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the
<i>] </i>		March 31, 2005
Howard L. Bernstein Reg	. No. 25,665	Date
Total number of pages inclu-	ding cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/11/2005 JJALLAH2 00000033 11094079

01 FC:8021

4A AA 005

PATENT REEL: 016439 FRAME: 0390

Docket	No.	Q	
For N	on-l	J.S.	Clients

Assignment

	Whereas,										
	Kanagaw	<u>ra 211-86</u>	68, Japan								
herei	nafter called CLASS D	_		nvented co	ertain in	nprove	ments	in			
	executed an			ers Patent	of the U	Jnited 1	States	of An	erica	there	for on
	Whereas,	,		N	VEC Ele	ctronic	s Con	poratio	on		
				1	753 Shi	monur	nabe,	Nakah	<u>ara-kı</u>	1,	
				K	<u>Cawasak</u>	i, Kan	agawa	211-8	668.		
				J:	apan						
	gnee), desir o any Unite						est in 1	he app	licati	on and	d invent
	Now ther	efore, for	r valuable c	considerat	ion, rece	eipt wł	nereof	is her	eby ac	know	ledged,
inver	nee, its succ ition disclos	cessors and sed therei	nd assigns, in for the U	the entire nited Stat	right, ti	tle and merica,	l intere , inclu	est in t ding tl	he app ne righ	olicati nt to c	laim pri
inver unde issue succe neces		cessors and sed thereing \$119, and a Patent grassigns; and assignee	nd assigns, in for the Und I/we requestrated upor and I/we will	the entire nited States the Din the invented the the invented to the invented the	right, times of Andrector of the original orig	tle and merica, of the U t forth further	l intere , inclu J.S. Pa in the r cons	est in t ding the tent as application	he appose right and Transtation on all	olicati nt to c ndema to the paper	on and talling prices of the control
inver unde issue succe neces do so	ntion discloser 35 U.S.C. any Letters essors and assary by the by the assignment of the control	sed thereing for the sed thereing for the sed thereing for the sed the	nd assigns, in for the Und I/we requeranted upor and I/we will in connectorize and rew, Washing	the entire nited Stat lest the Din the inverse lexecute ion with the quest our gton, DC 2	right, tings of Andrector of An	tle and merica, of the U et forth further ed Stat	intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the r consider app es app	est in toding the tent and application in the tent and application. E MIC here in the tent and	he appose right and Traction allow when the one of the	olication to condema to the paper en call	on and to laim pricate Office assigners deemed upon of 2100 ses
inver unde issue succe neces do so Penn (App	ntion discloser 35 U.S.C. any Lettersessors and assary by the by the assignification of the control of the cont	cessors and sed thereing \$119, and a Patent grassigns; and assignee gnee. eby author yenue, NV mber	nd assigns, in for the Und I/we requested upon and I/we will in connect orize and rew, Washing, filed	the entire nited Stat lest the Din the investion with the investion with the investion with the equest our extent, DC 2	right, tires of Anirector ontion ser without the Unite attorney 20037-3	ttle and merica, of the Ust forth further ed Stat ys SUC 3213 to and Con	intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the r consider app es app	est in toding the tent and application in the tent and application. E MIC here in the tent and	he appose right and Traction allow when the one of the	olication to condema to the paper en call	on and the laim price of assigned the last of the last
inver unde issue succe neces do so Penn (App	ation discloser 35 U.S.C. any Lettersessors and assary by the by the assignification nun	sed thereing \$119, and Patent grassigns; and assignee gree. eby author yenue, NV mber	nd assigns, in for the Und I/we requiranted upon and I/we will in connect orize and rew, Washing filed said applic	the entire nited Stat lest the Din the investion with the investion with the equest our extension, DC and the extension where	right, tings of Andrews of Andrew	of the Unit forth further ed State ys SUC 3213 to and Con	intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the r consider app es app	est in toding the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of tent a	he appose right and Traction allow when the one of the	olication to condema to the paper en call	on and to laim pricate Office assigners deemed upon of 2100 ses
inver unde issue succe neces do so Penn (App	ation discloser 35 U.S.C. any Lettersessors and assary by the by the assignment of t	sed thereing \$119, and Patent grassigns; and assignee gree. eby author yenue, NV mber	and assigns, in for the Und I/we required upon and I/we will in connect orize and rew, Washing filed said applic	the entire nited Stat lest the Din the investion with the investion with the equest our extension, DC and the extension where	right, tings of Andrews of Andrew	of the Unit forth further ed State ys SUC 3213 to and Con	intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the r consider app es app	est in toding the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of tent a	he appose right and Traction allow when the one of the	olication to condema to the paper en call	on and to laim pricate Office assigners deemed upon of 2100 ses
inverunde issue succe neces do so Penn (App numb	ation discloser 35 U.S.C. any Lettersessors and assary by the by the assignment of t	sed thereing \$119, and Patent grassigns; and assignee gree. eby author yenue, NV mber	and assigns, in for the Und I/we required upon the I/we will in connect orize and rew. Washing, filed said application of the I/we will be in connect orize and rew.	the entire nited Stat lest the Din the investion with the investion with the quest our gton, DC 2 action where ROKAWA	right, tings of Andrews of Andrew	of the Unit forth further ed State ys SUC 3213 to and Con	intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the r consider app es app	est in toding the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of tent a	he appose right and Traction allow when the one of the	olication to condema to the paper en call	on and to laim pricate Office assigners deemed upon of 2100 ses
inverunde issue succe neces do so Penn (App numb Date:	ation discloser 35 U.S.C. any Letters essors and assary by the by the assistive here sylvania Avalication number and filing March 3,	sed thereing \$119, and a Patent grassigns; and assignee gnee. eby authorized authorized grant g	nd assigns, in for the Und I/we requiranted upon and I/we will in connect orize and rew, Washing filed said applic	the entire nited Stat lest the Din the investion with the investion with the quest our gton, DC 2 action where ROKAWA	right, tings of Andrews of Andrew	of the Unit forth further ed State ys SUC 3213 to and Con	intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the r consider app es app	est in toding the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of tent a	he appose right and Traction allow when the one of the	olication to condema to the paper en call	on and to laim pricate Office assigners deemed upon of 2100 ses
inver unde issue succe neces do so Penn (App numb Date: Date: Date:	ation discloser 35 U.S.C. any Letters essors and assary by the by the assignation for any lication number and filing March 3,	cessors and sed thereing \$119, and a Patent grassigns; and assignee gnee. eby authorized a patent of 2005 s/ T 2005	and assigns, in for the Und I/we required upon the I/we will in connect orize and rew. Washing, filed said application of the I/we will be in connect orize and rew.	the entire nited Stat lest the Din the investion with the investion with the quest our gton, DC 2 action where ROKAWA	right, tings of Andrews of Andrew	of the Unit forth further ed State ys SUC 3213 to and Con	intered, inclu J.S. Pa in the r consider app es app	est in toding the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments. The tent are applicational departments of the tent are applicational departments of tent a	he appose right and Traction allow when the one of the	olication to condema to the paper en call	on and to laim pricate Office assigners deemed upon of 2100 ses

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016439 FRAME: 0391